-Technical paper-
PERMEABILITY OF HEATED FIBER REINFORCED
HIGH STRENGTH CONCRETE
Sofren Leo SUHAENDI∗1, Takashi HORIGUCHI∗2, Noboru SAEKI∗3
ABSTRACT: Explosive spalling has been observed as a common failure mechanism of high
strength concrete under high temperature. This behavior is closely related to the very dense
concrete matrix associated with high strength concrete. Recently, addition of polypropylene
fibers has been found quite successful in mitigating this kind of failure mechanism. As heating

diameter (mm)
Aspect ratio
(l/d)
Specific
gravity
Steel 30 Indent-Straight - 0.56 54 7.8
12 Monofilament 350 0.25 48
30 500 Polypropylene
38
Fibrillated 20 0.06
633
0.9
Table 2. Mix proportion
Specimen Fiber percentage Curing term Flow slump Air (%)
Plain  0 310 4.9
PFRC-M12-0.25 0.25 490 4.6
PFRC-M12-0.5 0.5 560 4.6
PFRC-M38-0.25 0.25 560 5.2
PFRC-M38-0.5 0.5
28 days
375 5.5
PFRC-M30-0.25 0.25
PFRC-M30-0.375 0.375
PFRC-M30-0.5 0.5
SFRC-M30-0.25 0.25
SFRC-M30-0.375 0.375
SFRC-M30-0.5 0.5
1 year 300～500 5～７